1
Seebacher GmbH www.seebacher.de Phone: +49 (0) 80 41 / 77 77 6
Marktstrasse 57, 83646 Bad Tölz info@seebacher.de Fax: +49 (0) 80 41 / 77 77 2
Technical Data / Instruction Manual
WT-G-07s-UP
Article no. 80023402
WT-G-07w-UP
Article no. 80023412

B BUS B (Subnet RS-485)
10.1. Pin assignment
Type designation WT-G-07s-UP (black) WT-G-07w-UP (white)
Article no. 80023402 80023412
Operating voltage 16V-27V DC SELV
Current consumption max. 176mA, normal 135mA, standby 65mA (at 24V DC)
Resolution 800x480 px
Brightness TFT display adjustable via integrated light sensor
Protocol ISYGLT
Programming ProgrammDesigner and TouchDesigner
Slot Micro-SD for programming and data backup
Connection Plug-in terminal 4-pole, Phoenix PTSM0,5/4-PI-2,5 for wires rigid 0.25-0.8mm, flexible 0.2-0.5mm², AWG 42-20
Design Flush-mounting on wall, furniture, desk or switch cabinet
Dimensions panel HxWxD 193.5mm x 132.5mm x 30.5mm
Dimensions housing HxWxD 178mm x 119.5mm x 35mm
Weight 850g
Operating temperature +5°C to +50°C
Storage temperature -25°C to +70°C
Humidity 0-85% r. h. non condensing
Protection class IP40
CE mark Yes
10. Technical data
4-pole plug for 2 x 2 x 0.6-0.8mm
11. Addressing
You can set the BUS address for the Wall-Touch in the menu on the
touch panel. How to access the setting dialog box depends on where
the programmer created the link.
7
Seebacher GmbH www.seebacher.de Phone: +49 (0) 80 41 / 77 77 6
Marktstrasse 57, 83646 Bad Tölz info@seebacher.de Fax: +49 (0) 80 41 / 77 77 2
12. Display view angle
The panels can be used upright and horizontally. This is defined in the
project settings. Due to the technology, the displays have a viewing
direction in which the polarisation causes a slightly poorer recognition
from flat angles.
To avoid this, the display can be rotated by 180°; the panel is also
simply installed rotated. There is a dialogue for this purpose, in which
the green line also shows the optimum side for flat/side viewing.
13. Software
To program the functions you need the ProgrammDesigner. For desi-
gning the touch interface and setting parameters the TouchDesigner
is available.
14. Assembly instructions WT-G-07x-UP
14.1. Display and flush-mounted housing
First of all, the flush-mounted housing must be placed in a wall
(masonry) as flush as possible with the front. The housing must not
protrude. Pre-stampings are provided for cable entry, which can be
opened as required.
If the housing is to be installed in a drywall or in furniture, this can
easily be done by screwing it into a corresponding sub-construction
using the drill holes provided on the sides.
8
Seebacher GmbH www.seebacher.de Phone: +49 (0) 80 41 / 77 77 6
Marktstrasse 57, 83646 Bad Tölz info@seebacher.de Fax: +49 (0) 80 41 / 77 77 2
14.2. Prepare flush-mounted housing for installation
As the Wall-Touch is inserted flush with the wall and then held in place
with magnets, adjusting screws must be set using the template sup-
plied. To do this, simply place the template on the wall and set the exact
depth by screwing the adjusting screws in or out.
14.4. Delivery scope WT-G-07x-UP
•	1 flush-mounted housing
•	4 adjusting screws
•	1 mounting template
•	1 display in front housing with foam rubber seal
•	1 Micro-SD card
•	1 data sheet / instruction manual
14.3. Connect and insert the display